Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

RACINE ON THE LAKE

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

December 6, 2018

Alderman John Tate, Il, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Tate:

Legistar Item:

1241-18

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, December 6, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for
Contract 20180126, Chainlink Fence Replacement — Lockwood Park, and submits same for your approval. The

following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Century Fence, Co. $23,403.00
Northway Fence, Inc.  $29,990.00

o
~—+*
w

Alt. 2

This Parks Department project was estimated at $70,000.00.

$2,728.00 $4,163.00 $95.00
$3,950.00 $4,800.00 $110.00

it is recommended that the contract be awarded to Century Fence, Co., at their base bid of $23,403.00, Alt. 1 bid in
the amount of $2,728.00 and Alt. 2 bid in the amount of $4,163.00 for a total bid of $30,294.00.

Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 45050-57200, Parks-Building Improvements.

Sincerely yours,

Gt .

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor Cory Mason
Jim Palenick
Tom Molbeck
Bob Rafel



20180126 Recreatlon Supply Center - Chalnlink Fence (#6005142)

Owner: Clty of Racine, Wi

Solicitor: City of Racine, Wi

12/06/2018 02:00 PM CST

Century Fence Co. Northway Fence, Inc.
Line Item | Item Code| Item Description UofM | Quantity — 2 PR -
Unit Price Extenslon Unit Price E
Chain-Li i i t th tion Servi i
1 1 Perform Chain-Link Fencg installation at the Recrea |on' erv'lce Service Ls 1 $23,403.00 | $23,403.00 | $29,990.00 | $29,990.00
Center, as shown in the attached plans and specifications
Furnish all labor and materials necessary for the work indicated in the
Al Al Plans and Specifications for installation of 16' Rolling Gate #3 for the LS 1 $2,728.00 | $2,728.00| $3,950.00 $3,950.00
additional lump sum of:
Furnish all labor and materials necessary to Core concrete as required to
A2 A2 install all line posts through concrete or asphalt surface. Add or (Deduct} LS 1 $4,163.00 | $4,163.00 | $4,800.00 $4,800.00
lump sum of:
e & Materi " = ™
A3 A3 Time aterial Rate for repair f)flatent.condl.tlons or additional work Man-Hr 1 $95.00 $95.00 $110.00 $110.00
for any portion of this project.

|Base Bid Total: $23,403.00 $29,990.00




